Il}] TransQ

Qualification System for Suppliers to transport Utilities in Scandinavia

Certificate of Pre-Qualification

Awarded to

VOSSLOH NORDIC SWITCH SYSTEMS AB

Company Registration number: 556464-4010
TransQ Id: 200109

Achillevs Information AB hereby confirms that
VOSSLOH NORDIC SWITCH SYSTEMS AB

is now fully registered as a supplier in the TransQ Pre-Qualification
System for the product/ service codes listed in the appendix.

% ). Fo
ﬁﬂ/ w s / 5.72'\ /W/J (f//i 2

Dan Sintorn Anja Thorsdalen
Achillevs Information AB TransQ Qualification
Sector Manager Operation Manager

( The participating companies may use TransQ as the basis for preparation of bidder lists directly or together with additional qualification criteria established by the
AChl"eS individual utility. Other qualification stages may be added by the individual utility if more information is found necessary to complete the preparation of bidders lists.

09.09.2019 07.10.2020

Issued date Expiry date



Il] TransQ

1.2.2
1.2.7
1.2.8
1.2.19
13.1
1.3.2
133
1.3.3
134
1.3.6
1.3.6
1.3.8
1.3.9
1.3.10
1311
1.3.12
1.3.99
14.1
14.2
1.99.99
1.99.99
41.1
41.4
4.1.5
4.1.6
4.1.99
411.1

4.14.3
4.15.4
4.15.8
521
522
5.2.3
524
8.4.10
8.8.1
8.9.3
8.9.99
8.12.1
8.12.12
8.12.99
8.99.10
9.11
9.1.99

Appendix 1

TransO codes

Rolling Stock Buffers and Couplings

Rolling Stock Wheels

Rolling Stock Wheel Lubricating Equipment
Spares for Railborn Track Maintenance Vehicles and Machines
Railway Lifting and Jacking Systems

Sleepers

Rail and Equipment

Rail and Equipment

Railway Specific Tools and Workshop Equipment
Rail Fasteners

Rail Fasteners

Brakes for Marshalling Yards

Railway Switches and Crossings

Point Drives

Buffer Stops

Rail Lubrication Equipment

Other Railway, Materials and Equipment

Rail Catenary Systems/Rail Catenary Components
Switch Heating Equipment

Other Rail Specific Products

Other Rail Specific Products

Civil Construction Bulk Materials

Steel / Metal Materials (Plates, Bars, Profiles etc.)
Non Metal Materials ( Plates, Plates, Profiles etc.)
Timber Products

Other Construction Materials and Equipment

Power Transmission Towers and Cross Arms(Concrete, Steel, Aluminium and
Composites)

Lifting Equipment and Hoists

Electrical Handtools

Bolts, Nuts, Washers etc.

Railway Civil Engineering Services

Railway Construction Services, Maintenance of Railway and Equipment
Installation and Maintenance of Railway Signalling and Control Systems
Railway Inspection and Monitoring Services

General Mechanical workshop services

Road and Railway Transport Services

Rental of Cranes and Special Vehicles

Rental of Other Equipment

Technical Drafting Incl. CAD Services

Surveying Consultancy Services

Other Consultancy Services

Research and Development (R & D) Services

Railway Works

Other Railway Specific Works

(*) The TransQ qualification does not apply to codes marked with an asterisk. The company's role is '‘Agent' for these codes, and as such it is not

selling the product itself but acting

200109

Supplier 1d

on behalf of others.

VOSSLOH NORDIC SWITCH SYSTEMS AB 07.10.2020

Company Expiry date



