

Qualification System for Suppliers to transport Utilities in Scandinavia

Certificate of Pre-Qualification

Awarded to

VOSSLOH NORDIC SWITCH SYSTEMS AB

Company Registration number: 556464-4010 TransQ Id: 200109

Achillevs Information AB hereby confirms that VOSSLOH NORDIC SWITCH SYSTEMS AB

is now fully registered as a supplier in the TransQ Pre-Qualification System for the product/service codes listed in the appendix.

Achillevs Information AB Sector Manager

Lan furtum

Anja Thorsdalen TransQ Qualification Operation Manager

The participating companies may use TransQ as the basis for preparation of bidder lists directly or together with additional qualification criteria established by the Achilles individual utility. Other qualification stages may be added by the individual utility if more information is found necessary to complete the preparation of bidders lists.

09.09.2019 07.10.2020

Issued date Expiry date



TransQ codes

1.2.2	Rolling Stock Buffers and Couplings
1.2.7	Rolling Stock Wheels
1.2.8	Rolling Stock Wheel Lubricating Equipment
1.2.19	Spares for Railborn Track Maintenance Vehicles and Machines
1.3.1	Railway Lifting and Jacking Systems
1.3.2	Sleepers
1.3.3	Rail and Equipment
1.3.3	Rail and Equipment
1.3.4	Railway Specific Tools and Workshop Equipment
1.3.6	Rail Fasteners
1.3.6	Rail Fasteners
1.3.8	Brakes for Marshalling Yards
1.3.9	Railway Switches and Crossings
1.3.10	Point Drives
1.3.11	Buffer Stops
1.3.12	Rail Lubrication Equipment
1.3.99	Other Railway, Materials and Equipment
1.4.1	Rail Catenary Systems/Rail Catenary Components
1.4.2	Switch Heating Equipment
1.99.99	Other Rail Specific Products
1.99.99	Other Rail Specific Products
4.1.1	Civil Construction Bulk Materials
4.1.4	Steel / Metal Materials (Plates, Bars, Profiles etc.)
4.1.5	Non Metal Materials (Plates, Plates, Profiles etc.)
4.1.6	Timber Products
4.1.99	Other Construction Materials and Equipment
4.11.1	Power Transmission Towers and Cross Arms(Concrete, Steel, Aluminium and Composites)
4.14.3	Lifting Equipment and Hoists
4.15.4	Electrical Handtools
4.15.8	Bolts, Nuts, Washers etc.
5.2.1	Railway Civil Engineering Services
5.2.2	Railway Construction Services, Maintenance of Railway and Equipment
5.2.3	Installation and Maintenance of Railway Signalling and Control Systems
5.2.4	Railway Inspection and Monitoring Services
8.4.10	General Mechanical workshop services
8.8.1	Road and Railway Transport Services
8.9.3	Rental of Cranes and Special Vehicles
8.9.99	Rental of Other Equipment
8.12.1	Technical Drafting Incl. CAD Services
8.12.12	Surveying Consultancy Services
8.12.99	Other Consultancy Services
8.99.10	Research and Development (R & D) Services
9.1.1	Railway Works
9.1.99	Other Railway Specific Works

^(*) The TransQ qualification does not apply to codes marked with an asterisk. The company's role is 'Agent' for these codes, and as such it is not selling the product itself but acting on behalf of others.